E
LI
O
®
 F
IB
E
R

Note: For ABS1379/EN4531 cross reference, please consult us.
ELIO® multimode contact
Ordering information
Ø
2.
5
21
Ø
5
27 max
12 max
6 max
Cable
Protective cap
(shape may vary)
Ferrule holder
Bayonnet
Spring
O-ring
Long boot
Short
boot
No boot
ELIO 09N G L A
Cable external diameter & Contact sealing:
   09N: 0.9±0.1mm. Non waterproof
   18N: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm. Non waterproof
   18W: 1.8±0.1mm. Waterproof
   20N: from 1.7mm to 2.1mm. Non waterproof
   20W: 2.0±0.1mm. Waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: ELIO® Multimode fi bre, 125 micrometers cladding
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
14
MIL-DTL-38999
Series III/EN3645
ELIO® high density insert
with multimode contact
• Standard MIL-DTL-38999/EN3645 shells
  without shielding ring (aluminum, composite,
  stainless steel, bronze)
• Environmental performance as per EN4531
   based on MIL-DTL-38999/EN3645
• Temperature range: - 65°C to +125°C
   (cable limitation)
LayoutsApplications
• Fiber optic connector for all military
  and aeronautical applications wherever
  severe vibration or mechanical
  resistance are required:
     - Ground army,
     - Civil aircraft,
     - Marine,
     - Military aircraft,
     - Rotary wing
Note: Layout 15-06 limited availability, please consult us.
EN4531
ABS1213
ARINC 801
ELIO® Fiber Optic  |  Multimode Contact
8 optical
ways
08
24 optical
ways
24
12 optical
ways

Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
ELIO® singlemode contact
Ordering information
ELIO 09N E L A
Cable external diameter & Contact sealing:
   09N: 0.9±0.1mm. Non waterproof
   18N: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm. Non waterproof
   18W: 1.8±0.1mm. Waterproof
   20N: from 1.7mm to 2.1mm. Non waterproof
   20W: 2.0±0.1mm. Waterproof
Fibre type:
   E: ELIO® Singlemode 9/125, PC polish
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
22
ELIO® Fiber Optic  |  Singlemode Contact
LayoutsApplications
• Fiber optic connector for all military
  and aeronautical applications wherever
  severe vibration or mechanical
  resistance are required:
     - Ground army,
     - Civil aircraft,
     - Marine,
     - Military aircraft,
     - Rotary wing
Note: Layout 15-06 limited availability, please consult us.
MIL-DTL-38999
Series III/EN3645
ELIO® high density insert
with singlemode contact
• Standard MIL-DTL-38999/EN3645 shells
   without shielding ring (aluminum, composite,
   stainless steel, bronze)
• Environmental performance as per EN4531
   based on MIL-DTL-38999/EN3645
• Temperature range: - 65°C to +125°C
   (cable limitation)
EN4531
ARINC 801
8 optical
ways
08
24 optical
ways
24
12 optical
ways
12
19 21 25
1 optical
way
01
09
2 optical
ways
02
11
4 optical
ways
04
13
6 optical
ways
06